
 

Staffing 

We are delighted to inform you that Mrs Trundley has been making some short visits into school 
as part of a phased return. Mrs Macpherson remains in the role of Acting Head teacher and the  
main point of contact until Tuesday 16th April. 

Miss Huck will be remaining as Oak class teacher until at least Friday 3rd May. 

Book Fair 

Book Fair sales totalled £1200! This generated a commission of £600 worth of books for our 
school to support our children’s love of reading. 

Easter Assemblies 

In the last week before the Easter holiday, we will be holding 2 Easter assemblies, due to the 
audience capacity in the school hall. There will be a variety of Easter and spring themed songs 
and readings performed by the children. All family members are welcome to join us.  

Years 1 and 2- Monday 25th March 9.00-9.20am 

Years 3,4,5 and 6 – Tuesday 26th March 9.00-9.20am 

Comic Relief 

 We will be delivering a Comic Relief assembly on Friday 15th March. We leave it up to individual 
families to make their own donation directly to this charity should they wish to do so. Children who 
wish to support Comic Relief by wearing a red nose for school that day are also more than 
welcome to do so. 

Sickness 

To help us contain the spread of any sickness and diarrhoea bugs, we ask that parents and carers 
do adhere to the 48hr rule as we do have children and families with compromised immune 
systems. 

Training Day 

There will be a Training Day immediately after the Easter holiday. Children will therefore return 
to school on Tuesday 16th April. 

Westmoor Primary School 



Dates for the Diary 

Wed 6th Mar    Grandparents Share A Book Day  (9.00-11.00am or 1.30-3.00pm entry via the main office) 

Thurs 7th Mar   World Book Day- dress up as book character or something linked to the theme – Friend or       
Foe 

Fri 8th Mar         Creative Day- Book related arts, crafts and activities 

Mon 11th Mar     Friends AGM 5-6.30pm 

Fri 15th Mar        Comic Relief ( red noses optional) 

Tues 19th Mar    Y3-5 Parent/Carer Consultations 

Thurs 21st Mar    Nursery-Y2   Parent /Carer Consultations  

Mon 25th Mar      Easter Assembly Years 1 and 2  (9-9.20am) 

Tues 26th Mar     Easter Assembly  Years 3,4,5 and 6 (9-9.20am) 

Wed 27th Mar      Year 5 and 6 Project Show  9.00am school hall 

Wed 27th Mar      Easter Bingo doors open 5.00pm 

Thurs 28th Mar    Last day . Easter Holidays begin 

Mon 15th April     Training Day 

Tues 16th April    Return to school 

 

 

 


